SERVICE LIST
(as at December 30, 2019)
	TO:
	DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1
Kenneth Kraft
Tel:	(416) 863-4374
Fax:	(416) 863-4592
kenneth.kraft@dentons.com 
Mark Freake
Tel:	(416) 863-4456
mark.freake@dentons.com 
Lawyers for WISP Internet Services Inc.

	AND TO:
	DODICK LANDAU INC.
4646 Dufferin Street, Suite 6
Toronto, ON  M3H 5S4
Rahn Dodick
Tel:	(416) 645-0552
Fax:	(416) 649-7725
rahn.dodick@dodick.ca 
Naomi Lieberman
naomi.lieberman@dodick.ca 
Proposal Trustee of WISP Internet Services Inc.

	AND TO:
	BRAUTI THORNING LLP
161 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto, ON  M5J 2S1
Sharon Kour
Tel:	(416) 304-6517
Fax:	(416) 362-8410
skour@btlegal.ca 
Lawyers for Dodick Landau Inc., in its capacity as Proposal Trustee of WISP Internet Services Inc.

	AND TO:
	ANDERS, YOUNG, STRONG & JONAH 
Barristers & Solicitors
1580 Merivale Road, Suite 1401
Ottawa, ON  K2G 4B5
Katrina M. Anders
Tel:	1 (613) 224-1621
Fax:	1 (613) 224-8827
Kmanders@aysj-law.com 
Lawyers for Janet Irven, Robert Irven, Patricia Irven, Paula Weisfock, William Weisflock, Howard Valensky and Wayne Weisflock

	AND TO:
	TORKIN MANES LLP
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7
Jeffrey Simpson
Tel:	(416) 777-5413
Fax:	1 (888) 587-9143
jsimpson@torkinmanes.com 
Lawyers for Formula Leasing Ltd.

	AND TO:
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Suite 3400
130 King Street West
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6
Diane Winters
Tel:	(416) 973-3172
Fax:	(416) 973-0810
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

	AND TO:
	MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
77 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8
Kevin O’Hara
Tel:	(416) 327-8463
Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca 

	AND TO:
	2211124 ONTARIO INC.
c/o ROYAL LASER GROUP
25 Claireville Drive
Toronto, ON  M9W 2Z7
Samir Dalal
sdalal@royallaser.com 

	AND TO:
	CONROY SCOTT LLP
164 Elm Street
Sudbury, ON  P3C 1T7
Adam T. Castonguay
Tel:	1 (705) 674-6441
Fax:	1 (705) 673-9567
adam@conroyscott.ca 
Lawyers for Spectrum Telecom Group Ltd.

	AND TO:
	IAN ROWSELL
rowsec1@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	JOE ROBRAWEN
jarborguy@live.com 

	AND TO:
	LAWRENCE (LARRY) WRIGHT
larryright755@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	LEESA HORSFIELD
leesahorsfield@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	MULOCK FARMS LTD.
Carl Mulock
farmer@i-zoom.net 

	AND TO:
	2265080
John Haight
Tel:	(416) 659-5424
jhaige297@yahoo.ca 

	AND TO:
	GORD AND STEPHANIE TUER
gstuer1@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	MIKE, JIM and PAT GIBSON
Brighton, ON  K0K 1H0
patriciaagibson13@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	BRAD STEINHAUR
steinhaur@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	SUZANNE SHAW
Suzlakehouse@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	BROWN & COHEN COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC.
321 Brooke Ave.
Toronto, ON   M5M 2L4
Wendy Kauffman
Tel:	(416) 484-1132 ext. 3
wendy@brown-cohen.com 

	AND TO:
	HANK VANDERMEER
Tel:	1 (905) 372-5437 ext. 28
hvandermeer@vandermeer.toyota.ca 

	AND TO:
	MARK CONNOR
markconnor67@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	DAVE O’NEILL
daveopg@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	PAUL and ELIZABETH TREMEER
29530 Simcoe Street, RR 2
Beaverton, ON   L0K1A0
Tel:	1 (705) 426-9586
ptremeer2@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	NELSON AND ELAINE ROSS 
390 Lily Lake Road
Selwyn, On  K9J6X4
Tel:	1 (705) 760-6119
solarelectricguy@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	BLAIRTON TRAILER PARK
Mike
blairtontrailerpark@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	PAUL KOWALCZYK and SEAGRAVE BUILDING SYSTEMS LTD.
sbspaul@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	SMARTER IT SERVICES (COMPFITNESS)
Chad Osmond
Tel:	1 (289) 222-8882 ext. 22
Cell:	1 (905) 447-6485
Chad.Osmond@SmarterIT.ca 

	AND TO:
	JEFF ARMITAGE
armwell@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	ANDREW CALLAN
andrew@callanfarms.ca 

	AND TO:
	1665989 ONTARIO LTD
Chad Boyd
chevelle70man@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	VIGNEUX FAMILY TRUST
3249 Concession 2
Stouffville, ON  L4A 7X4
Alan Vigneux
Tel :	(416) 527-1814
alanvigneux@me.com 

	AND TO:
	KIMBERLY REDWOOD and ROBERT HARLEY
725 White House Road
Huntsville, ON  P1H 2J3
Kimberly Redwood
Tel:	1 (705) 349-2302
Robert Harley
Tel:	1 (705) 349-2300
robertwharley@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	MARVIN NELSON
marv419@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	CASE JANSEN
case.jansen@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	ANDREA ROCK
andrea.rock@icloud.com 

	AND TO:
	BOB IRVEN
bi012bi012@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	JOHN COONEY
johnnie.cooney@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	STANLEY ROSENFARB
Barrister & Solicitor
800-2001 Sheppard Ave. E.
North York, ON  M2J 4Z8
Tel:	(416) 494-4899
Fax:	(416) 494-3024
stan@srlaw.com 
Lawyer for Pinnacle Trailer Park and Camping

	AND TO:
	DAVID AND PENELOPE ANNE NIELSEN
30001 Simcoe Street, RR 2
Beaverton, ON  L0K1A0
Tel:	1 (705) 426-1302
turtlecrikfarms@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	TRISH IRVEN
irvenfamily@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	JANET IRVEN
jhirven@gmail.com 

	AND TO :
	LISA QUEST
Lisa.Quest@oliverwyman.com 

	AND TO :
	ROBERT RITTER
britter2018@gmail.com 

	AND TO:
	PATRICIA AND STEVE THOMPSON
3360 Beacock Road
Nestleton, ON  L0B 1L0
trish0622@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	SUNRISE TOURIST CORPORATION
Jun Chen
j.chen@sunrisetourist.com 

	AND TO:
	DOGS AT CAMP GTA
20850 Marsh Hill Road
Uxbridge, ON  L9P 1R3 
Glen Kowarsky
glen@dogsatcamp.com 

	AND TO:
	CHRISTA and LEE GARFIELD
christa.luckett@yahoo.com 

	AND TO:
	PAUL OGBORNE
pogborne@pickeringcs.on.ca 

	AND TO :
	CRAIG NICHOLSON
Tel :	1 (905) 727-8585 ext. 1316
craig.nicholson@kirchhoff-automotive.com 

	AND TO :
	CAROLE and MIKE DOERING
farmmomma@hotmail.com 

	AND TO:
	GRANT SOURAL
gsoural@gmail.com 

	AND TO :
	ANDREA and DOUG KRUPPA
andrea.danaka@gmail.com
andrea.kruppa@opg.com
doug.kruppa@opg.com 

	AND TO :
	CARMEN and SAM
carmen_and_sam@hotmail.com 

	AND TO :
	chevelle70man@hotmail.com 

	AND TO :
	CHRISTY THOMPSON AND SEAN DICKINSON
577 Honey Road
Colborne, ON  K0K 1S0
thompsonchristy77@gmail.com 

	AND TO :
	BRIAN AND CYNTHIA WRAY
brian.wray@sympatico.ca 
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